

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 70/2025
CM No. 1597/2025 c/w
CCP(S) No. 163/2024

Dwarka Das

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Adv, and Mr. Sheikh Umer, Adv.

Vs.

Bilal Mohi ud Din Bhat and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG, with Ms Nadia Abdullah, AC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
25.07.2025

1. The matter is taken up out of turn at the request of out stationed counsel appearing for the petitioner. He submits that Order passed by this Court on 3rd July, 2025 has not been complied with by the respondents in spite of availing last and final opportunity. However, Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, learned Sr. AAG, seeks two weeks' further time to do the needful.
2. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, time is extended by another two weeks to comply with the aforesaid order by filing fresh compliance report, failing which, respondent no. 2 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.
3. The respondents along with fresh compliance report shall enclose copy of rent pending before 2nd Additional District Judge, Srinagar, as directed in terms of Order mentioned supra.
4. List on 22nd August, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)

JUDGE