

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 70/2025 in [WP(C) 47/2022] c/w
i)CCP(S) 163/2024**

DILEEP KUMAR ARORA **...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate

Vs.

ALOK KUMAR AND ORS. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.08.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is directed to be listed on 08-09-2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

22.08.2025

Akhil Dev