

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 70/2025 in
[WP(C) 47/2022]
CM(1597/2025) c/w
CCP(S) 163/2024
CM(4613/2025)
CM(6299/2024)

DWARKA DAS (CHETIYANI) **...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Hamza Drabu, Adv. vice
Mr. Viqas Malik, Adv.

Vs.

BILAL MOHI UD DIN BHAT AND **...Respondent(s)**
ORS. (REVENUE)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.09.2025

1. It is submitted by appearing counsel for the petitioner that the matter may be adjourned as the arguing counsel has to appear in the matter.
2. As requested, the matter is adjourned and is directed to be listed for further consideration on 15th September, 2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.09.2025

"Sakeena PS"