

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*  
CCP(S) 70/2025 in  
[WP(C) 47/2022] c/w  
CCP(S) 163/2024  
CM(4613/2025)  
CM(6299/2024)

DWARKA DAS (CHETIYANI)(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Mr. Vikas Malik, Adv. in (CCP(S) No. 70/2025)*

*Mr. Sachin Dogra, Adv. in (CCP(S) No. 163/2024)*

**Versus**

BILAL MOHI UD DIN BHAT AND ORS. (REVENUE).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with*

*Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**31.10.2025**

1. With the consent of learned counsel for the parties,  
Registry is directed to list this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> November,  
2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

31.10.2025

Sakeena-PS