

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 70/2025 in [WP(C) 47/2022]
CM(1597/2025) CM(6657/2025)
C/W CCP(S) 163/2024 CM(4613/2025)
CM(6299/2024)

DWARKA DAS (CHETIYANI)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Malik, Advocate in CCP(S) 70/2025
Mr. Sachin Dogra, Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate in CCP(S) 163/2024

Vs.

**BILAL MOHI UD DIN BHAT AND ORS.
(REVENUE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
12.11.2025

A composite statement of facts has been filed by the respondents dated 08.08.2025 in both the petitions.

Learned counsels for petitioner in both petitions shall file response to the statement of facts within two weeks.

List on 05.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
12.11.2025
Adil Ismail